SCHOOL BOARD
MEETING SCHEDULE
2025-2026

k*%**All School Board meetings are recorded. *****

Wednesday, April 9, 2025 Wednesday, October 22, 2025
(Organizational Meeting) (2" meeting of month, if needed)
Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Wednesday, November 12, 2025
Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Wednesday, December 3, 2025
(Board Budget Work Session)
Scheol-Board-GoalSatiingilorSassion Wednesday, December 10, 2025
WeskresdayPday 28,2025 —
POSTPONED
Wednesday, June 11, 2025 Wednesday, December 17, 2025
(Board Budget Work Session)
Wednesday, June 25, 2025 Wednesday, January 7, 2026
(2" meeting of month, if needed) (Board Budget Work Session — tentative)
Wednesday, July 16, 2025 Wednesday, January 14, 2026
(if needed)
Wednesday, August 20, 2025 Wednesday, January 28, 2026
Wednesday, September 10, 2025 Wednesday, February 11, 2026
(Annual School District Budget Hearing — tentative)
Wednesday, September 24, 2025 Wednesday, March 11, 2026
(2"4 meeting of month, if needed) (Town Meeting Tuesday, March 10, 2026)
Wednesday, October 8, 2025 Tuesday, March 17, 2026
(Annual School District Meeting - tentative)

<+ Policy Committee and/or Facilities Committee to meet prior to School Board meetings as posted.
<+ All changes of regular meetings from normal dates shall be advertised at least 24 hours prior to the date of
the meeting.

< Board members are asked to visit the SAU Administrative Offices weekly to sign manifests.




